
PSN# EOL Model# Model Description Product Last Order Date End of Service Date Replacement Model Replacement Model Description
TSB17216 CFP-100GBASE-ER4 CFP 100G pluggable 

transceiver, SMF, 
1550nm for 40KM 
transmission

T1600,    T320,    T4000,    T640,    TX,   
TX Matrix,   TX Matrix Plus,   TXP,  
MX10,  MX104,  MX2008,  MX240,  
MX40,  MX480,  MX5,  MX80,  
MX960, MX2010, MX2020

03/31/2018 03/31/2023 CFP-GEN2-CGE-ER4 100GBASE-ER4 CFP (2nd Generation) 
pluggable module compliant with IEEE 
802.3ba

TSB17216 CFP-40GBASE-LR4 One 100GBASE-LR4 CFP 
pluggable module 
compliant with IEEE 
802.3ba

T1600,      T320,      T4000,      T640,      
TX,     TX Matrix,     TX Matrix Plus,     
TXP, PTX1000, PTX10000, PTX3000, 
PTX5000, PTX9000

03/31/2018 03/31/2023

TSB17216 XENPAK-1XGE-SR XENPAK 10GE 
Pluggable Optic 
Module, 10GBASE-SR, 
MMF, 26-300 m reach

T1600,         T320,         T4000,         
T640,         TX,        TX Matrix,        TX 
Matrix Plus,        TXP,  M10,  M10i,  
M120,  M160,  M20,  M320,  M40,  
M40e, M5, M7i

03/31/2018 03/31/2023
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